Department Description Dept# Name

5 Year Service Award

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 1121 JOHNSON, AMANDA S
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1904 REINKE, JACOP M
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 BESGROVE, WESLEY A
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 JAUREGUI, EFREN
ROAD DEPARTMENT 3011 KOELLING, DANIEL R
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014  WILSON, BRADLEY A
ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUGS SERVICES 4015 COLE, RANDALL E
INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT 4121 CARR, SHEILA A
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 ALES, BRIANW
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 BLUE, KASEY D
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 BOULDIN, CARY E
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 LAW, JENNIFER A
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 LINDER, AMBER D
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 MAYER, HATTIM
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 MILLER, SHELISA
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 ROBEY, JULIAN F
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 WARREN, TINAR
SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIAL PROGRAMS 5012 JOHNSON, KATHERINE N
SECTION 8 HOUSING PROGRAM 5164 PATOTZKA, LORI A
COUNTY MUSEUM/CURTURAL SERVICES 7201  BIRILLI, CAROLYNN A
FLOOD/LAKE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 8107 WEBB, ALAN S

10 Year Service Award

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 4010 BENNETT, CHERYL L
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014  KLIER, LEANNE M

MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014 NEWTON, TERESA E

MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014  RINE, GERALD D

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 GANCAYCO, NICKOLAS D
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 GROGG, JAMES H

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 HERNANDEZ, ELSA M

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 HOFFMANN, ANDREW O
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 NADEAU-HERWICK, PATRICIA

15 Year Service Award

SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 MOORE, BENJAMIN T
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH 2202  FRIEL, KIMBERLY M
SHERIFF-BAILIFFS 2204 DUTRA, JOSEPH M

JAIL FACILITIES 2301 GALLARDO, MARI-SOL
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 IDDINGS, EARL G
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 LARA,EVA M
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 WALKER, TEDDI L
ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL 2703 SCHRAMM, SARA E
ROAD DEPARTMENT 3011 NUNEZ, JUANC
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 4010 PRECIADO, PHEAKDEY N
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014 MAYER, VANESSA N
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN 4014  TRUJILLO, PATRICIA A
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 CASSAYRE, DEBORAH K

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN 5011 COLE, BARBARA D



PARKS AND RECREATION
SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION
ISF-FLEET MAINTENANCE
ISF-FLEET MAINTENANCE

20 Year Service Award

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN

SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION

25 Year Service Award

ELECTIONS

SHERIFF-CORONER

JAIL FACILITIES

ROAD DEPARTMENT

INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT

30 Year Service Award
COUNTY COUNSEL
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN

40 Year Service Award
SHERIFF-CORONER

7011
8695
9911
9911

2112
2202
2302
4014
5011
8695

1451
2201
2301
3011
4121

1231
5011

2201

FULL, BRENDAN J
SPARKES, JOHN R
HAMEL, CHRISTOPHER J
VAN LANEN, JAMES A

SMITH, CHRISTINE A
WELLS, GAVIN L
MONDFRANS, KENNETH J
CALDERON, LAURAT
ELLIOTT JR, GARSON G
PRESCOTT, EVERETTE L

VALADEZ, MARIA C
CHWIALKOWSKI, CHRISTOPHLI
LANCE, DAVID T

PRATHER, CHRISTOPHER M
MAVES, CHARLES W

REIN, JEFFREY B
DETER, LESTER H

BOBROWSKE-STRONG, MARY



First Name

AMANDA
JACOP
WESLEY
EFREN
DANIEL
BRADLEY
RANDALL
SHEILA
BRIAN
KASEY
CARY
JENNIFER
AMBER
HATTI
SHELISA
JULIAN
TINA
KATHERINE
LORI
CAROLYNN
ALAN

CHERYL
LEANNE
TERESA
GERALD
NICKOLAS
JAMES
ELSA
ANDREW
PATRICIA

BENJAMIN
KIMBERLY
JOSEPH
MARI-SOL
EARL

EVA
TEDDI
SARA
JUAN
PHEAKDEY
VANESSA
PATRICIA
DEBORAH
BARBARA

Last Name

JOHNSON
REINKE
BESGROVE
JAUREGUI
KOELLING
WILSON
COLE
CARR
ALES
BLUE
BOULDIN
LAW
LINDER
MAYER
MILLER
ROBEY
WARREN
JOHNSON
PATOTZKA
BIRILLI
WEBB

BENNETT
KLIER
NEWTON
RINE
GANCAYCO
GROGG
HERNANDEZ
HOFFMANN

NADEAU-HERWICK

MOORE
FRIEL
DUTRA
GALLARDO
IDDINGS
LARA
WALKER
SCHRAMM
NUNEZ
PRECIADO
MAYER
TRUJILLO
CASSAYRE
COLE

Hire Date

12/28/2015
01/19/2016
11/30/2015
12/14/2015
02/29/2016
03/07/2016
11/02/2015
02/12/2016
12/07/2015
02/22/2016
11/04/2015
03/09/2016
10/07/2015
11/04/2015
03/09/2016
12/02/2015
11/04/2015
11/23/2015
03/23/2016
12/10/2020
12/17/2015

11/29/2010
02/14/2011
03/29/2011
01/21/2011
03/29/2011
01/18/2011
11/23/2020
11/03/2010
01/11/2011

10/20/2005
11/07/2005
01/09/2006
02/06/2006
12/19/2005
03/21/2006
10/25/2005
01/09/2006
03/21/2006
11/07/2005
10/24/2005
04/15/2019
10/24/2005
10/24/2005

Actual Position Title

PROPERTY TAX COORDINATOR Il
INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST Il
DEPUTY SHERIFF |

DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER I
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I
FACIL MAINT WORKER I
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR I
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN, SENIOR
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE WKR SR
SOCIAL WORKER 11l - CPS
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST 1lI
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST 1l

SOCIAL WORKER 11l - CPS

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
SOCIAL WORKER 11l - CPS

SOCIAL WORKER I

EMPLOYMENT & TRAIN WORKER I
PUBLIC AUTHORITY SPECIALIST
OFFICE ASSISTANT

ASSISTANT MUSEUM CURATOR
WATER RESOURCES TECHNICIAN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC. SR
MANAGED CARE ADMIN COORD
MENTAL HEALTH CASE MANAGER
MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST |
SOCIAL WORKER Il - CPS

SOCIAL WORKER 1l
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
FACILITIES MAINT TECH |

EMPMNT & TRNG WORKER I

DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANT
SUPERVISING PUBLIC SAFETY DISP
DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANT

DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
DPTY PROBATION OFFICER, SENIOR
DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER I
DPTY PROBATION OFFICER, SENIOR
KENNEL COORDINATOR

PUBLIC WORKS WORKER, SENIOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC. SR
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST, SENIOR
PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIAN, SENIOR
OFFICE ASSISTANT Il

ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST SPRVSOR



BRENDAN
JOHN
CHRISTOPHER
JAMES

CHRISTINE
GAVIN
KENNETH
LAURA
GARSON
EVERETTE

MARIA
CHRISTOPHER
DAVID
CHRISTOPHER
CHARLES

JEFFREY
LESTER

MARY

FULL
SPARKES
HAMEL
VAN LANEN

SMITH
WELLS
MONDFRANS
CALDERON
ELLIOTT JR
PRESCOTT

VALADEZ
CHWIALKOWSKI
LANCE
PRATHER
MAVES

REIN
DETER

02/06/2006
02/27/2006
01/19/2006
01/30/2006

01/16/2001
10/16/2000
07/09/2001
01/22/2001
11/20/2000
03/12/2001

04/04/2020
12/18/1995
01/02/1996
11/05/1995
10/23/1995

03/18/1991
12/10/1990

BOBROWSKE-STRONG 12/01/1980

PARKS AREA SUPERVISOR
UTILITY AREA SUPERINTENDENT
HEAVY EQUIP FLEET MAINT SUPT
FLEET MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN

INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST Il
LIEUTENANT

WELFARE FRAUD INVEST SUPERVISR
MENTAL HEALTH CASE MANAGER
FACILITIES MAINT TECH |

UTILITY AREA SUPERINTENDENT

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

CAPTAIN - SWORN

DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
PUBLIC WORKS AREA SUPERVISOR
SOLID WASTE HVY EQUIP OPERATOR

RISK MANAGER
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

SHERIFF-CORONER ADMIN MANAGER



Calculated
Service Date

12/28/2015
01/19/2016
11/30/2015
12/14/2015
02/22/2016
03/07/2016
11/02/2015
02/12/2016
12/07/2015
02/22/2016
11/04/2015
03/09/2016
10/07/2015
11/04/2015
03/09/2016
12/02/2015
11/04/2015
11/23/2015
03/23/2016
10/28/2015
12/17/2015

11/29/2010
02/14/2011
03/29/2011
01/21/2011
03/29/2011
01/18/2011
10/29/2010
11/03/2010
01/11/2011

10/20/2005
11/07/2005
01/09/2006
02/06/2006
12/19/2005
03/21/2006
10/25/2005
01/09/2006
03/21/2006
11/07/2005
10/24/2005
10/29/2005
10/24/2005
10/24/2005

Next Service Award Due

5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award
5 Year Service Award

10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award
10 Year Service Award

15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award



02/06/2006
02/27/2006
01/19/2006
01/30/2006

01/16/2001
10/16/2000
03/01/2001
01/22/2001
11/20/2000
03/12/2001

03/14/1996
12/18/1995
01/02/1996
11/05/1995
10/23/1995

03/18/1991
12/10/1990

12/01/1980

15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award
15 Year Service Award

20 Year Service Award
20 Year Service Award
20 Year Service Award
20 Year Service Award
20 Year Service Award
20 Year Service Award

25 Year Service Award
25 Year Service Award
25 Year Service Award
25 Year Service Award
25 Year Service Award

30 Year Service Award
30 Year Service Award

40 Year Service Award



